DISCLAIMER - MAIN EVENTS PROMO

Unless expressly otherwise provided in a written agreement between you and DFW Car Clubs, neither DFW Car Clubs nor any third party has conferred upon you by implication, estoppel, or otherwise, any license or rights under any patent, trademark or copyright.

Except as expressly otherwise provided in a written agreement between you and DFW Car Clubs, all information and publications, as well as the web site itself and/or Events/Promotions, are provided "as is" without any warranty of any kind whatsoever, and DFW Car Clubs hereby disclaims all warranties, expressed or implied, including, but not limited to, implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. Further, DFW Car Clubs disclaims any and all warranties of non-infringement, title or quiet enjoyment. Under no circumstances will DFW Car Clubs be liable for any special, indirect, or consequential damages, or for any damages whatsoever, resulting from the loss of use, data, or profits, in any action for breach of contract or warranty, or tort (including negligence), arising out of or in connection with the information and publications contained on this web site, Promotions and/or Events.

You assume all risks relating to and/or arising from the suitability and accuracy of the information and publications contained on the web site, Promotions and/or Events. The web site and/or Events and the information and publications contained on it may incorporate technical inaccuracies and/or typographical errors. DFW Car Clubs assumes no responsibility for, and disclaims all liability for, any such inaccuracies, errors, or omissions on the web site, Promotions and/or Events, the information and publications contained on it, and in any and all other referenced or linked documents.

DFW Car Clubs may make changes to the information, publications, and the web site, Promotions and/or Events at any time and without notice. This web site, Promotions and/or Events and the information and publications contained on it are distributed internationally, and may contain references to DFW Car Clubs products and services that have not been announced and/or are not available in your country. These references do not imply that DFW Car Clubs intends to announce such products or services, or to make them available, now or at any time in the future, in your country.

This web site, Promotions and/or Events contains links written or otherwise express to third party sites, which are not under the control or direction of DFW Car Clubs, and DFW Car Clubs assumes no responsibility whatsoever for the representations, information, products, functionality and/or content of any such Site/Promotion. If you access a third party site via a link written or otherwise express from this web site, Promotions and/or Events, you do so at your own risk. DFW Car Clubs provides these Links, Promotion and/or Events merely as a convenience, and their inclusion on this web site does not mean that DFW Car Clubs promotes, endorses, or accepts the content on those third party sites, Promotions and/or Events.